Contractual maturities of Financial Liabilities

USD (in Lakhs)   74.57   69.81   4.75   89.02   66.86   22.16

Equivalent INR (In Lakhs)   5,452.19   5,104.06   348.12   6,711.53   5,040.45   1,671.08

Currency As at 31st March, 2021

Trade
receivable

and
other

Receivable

Hedges
available

Net
exposure
to foreign
currency

risk

As at 31st March, 2020

Trade
receivable

and
other

Receivable

Hedges
available

Net
exposure
to foreign
currency

risk

 Following is the derivative financial instruments to hedge the foreign exchange rate risk:

256

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

55th ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

USD (in Lakhs)   10.29   -   10.29   17.37   -   17.37

Equivalent INR (In Lakhs)   752.35   -   752.35   1,309.69   -   1,309.69

Currency As at 31st March, 2021

Trade
Payable

Hedges
available

Net
exposure
to foreign
currency

risk

As at 31st March, 2020

Trade
Payable

Hedges
available

Net
exposure
to foreign
currency

risk

51. Financial Risk Management

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from unhedged foreign currency

denominated financial instruments.

   Impact on profit after tax

Particulars  As on March As on March

   31, 2021 31, 2020

` in Lakhs

USD sensitivity

INR/USD increases by 5% (20.21)  18.07

INR/USD decreases by 5% 20.21   (18.07)

52. Capital Management

 For the purpose of Group's Capital Management, equity includes equity share capital and all other equity reserves

attributable to the equity holders of the group. The Group manages its capital to optimise returns to the share

holders and make adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions or its business requirements.

The Group's objective is to safe guard continuity, maintain a strong credit rating and healthy capital ratios in order

to support its business and provide adequate return to share holders through continuing growth and maximise